TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM504879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEG Inc.		12/26/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Energy North Incorporated
Street Address:	Two International Way
City:	Lawrence
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01843
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87914145	DONKEY CROSS
Serial Number:	87914129	DONKEY CROSS GEAR
Serial Number:	87061391	KICKSMART
Registration Number:	4873433	KICK CARDS
Registration Number:	4859464	IT KICKS
Registration Number:	4859458	HAFFNER'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900480520

Fax Number: 6179464801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-946-8317

bosippto@seyfarth.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Theodore Lustig Seyfarth Shaw LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Two Seaport Lane, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035214-000017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tedd Lustig

TRADEMARK REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0514

SIGNATURE:	/Tedd Lustig/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019
Total Attachments: 3 source=HEGIncMerger#page1.tif source=HEGIncMerger#page2.tif source=HEGIncMerger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0515

D PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORE MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM SAIST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

(1) 1	Exact name of each domestic corporation or other entity involved in the merger:		
	Energy North Incorporated		
	HEG Inc.		
(2)	Exact name of the surviving entity: Energy North Incorporated		
(3)	The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified:		
(che	ck appropriate box) The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.		
	OR		
	The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders.		
(5)	Participation of each other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity is organized or by which it is governed and by its articles of organization or other organizational documents.		
(6)	Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.		
(7)	Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, includ- ing all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.		

c155ck110e65011336-01/13605

Signed la	Chairman of the board of directors. President, Other officer,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Courr-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	1)	, 2018
No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, or other Pers	(signature of nuthorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
\mathbf{Z}	President,	
	Other offices,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	26th day of December	. 2018

MA SOC Filing Number: 201855296280 Date: 12/27/2018 10:24:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 27, 2018 10:24 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

State Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0518